



## For Immediate Release

Contact: Vincent Fusaro, RPh., President 516-876-0100 vfusaro@thealliancepharmacy.org

## The Alliance Pharmacy Announces Contract Pharmacy Offering to The Hemophilia Alliance Membership

A Preferred Contract Pharmacy Provider of The Hemophilia Alliance

Westbury, NY— September 25, 2013 — The Alliance Pharmacy, a non-profit pharmacy licensed in all 50 states, has entered into an agreement with The Hemophilia Alliance to provide contract pharmacy services for its members. Joe Pugliese, President of the Hemophilia Alliance commented, "The Alliance Pharmacy agreement is a significant value added service that we are pleased to be able to offer to The Hemophilia Alliance membership".

The Alliance Pharmacy is prepared to immediately begin serving as a contract pharmacy provider for Alliance Members offering full service inventory management, prescription dispensing and billing services. The Alliance Pharmacy, President, Vincent Fusaro, R. Ph., and The Alliance Pharmacy Board of Directors, are so pleased to be selected by The Hemophilia Alliance as a preferred provider. Our team has worked hard to develop services that benefit the patients, the HTC's and the manufacturers with goals of partnering to contribute to excellent clinical outcomes AND financially support to the Hemophilia Community.

The Hemophilia Alliance is a non-profit organization that provides member organizations with resources and services to support individuals with hemophilia and other bleeding disorders. For more information on The Hemophilia Alliance, please contact Joe Pugliese at Joe@hemoalliance.org or visit their website at www.hemoalliance.org